L0100017390 JORGE CHAVEZ

3350 BANKS RD. APT. 205 MARGATE, FL. 33063 PHONE: (954) 956-0936 MOBIL: (954) 732-0803 FAX: (954) 969-9565

October 6, 2001

REGISTRATION SECTION Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314 (850) 487-6051 300004627213—1 -10/08/01-010/2-007 *****130.00 *****130.00

RE: Application for Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed the Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company whose name shall be BARTECH, Ltd. CO.

Furthermore, please find enclosed a check made payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$130.00; This fee includes the filing fee for the Articles or Organization, Designation of Registered Agent and a Certificate of Status.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Should you have any additional questions, please contact me at the number and address listed above..

Sincerely,

flusion Jorge Chavez

FILED

2001 OCT -8 PH 3: 12

DIVIDION FEORPORATIONS
FALLAHASSEE, FLORINA

1 7 V

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Lia	shility Company is:
	BARTECH Ltd. CO.
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	eet address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
-	3350 BANKS RD. APT. 205
	MARGATE, FL, 33063
	Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida st	reet address of the registered agent are:
	JORGE CHAVEZ
	JORGE CHAVEZ Name 3350 BANKS RD. APT. 205
-	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
-	MARGATE, FL 33063 City, State, and Zip
Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.) The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.	
Signature (In according to this do	real article must be added if an effective date is requested) e of a member or an authorized representative of a member. Induce with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution secument constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury acts stated herein are true.)
d d	JORGE CHAVEZES .
	Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:
	\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	
	\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)